

7.

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:—Construction of road Sauraha to Bhvaneepur.					
Name of Agency—Ganesh Udayan Engin India, Pvt Ltd, Vill- Valankinagar West Champaran.					
Agreement no.—03 SBD/2021-22					
Date of work order—12.4.2021.					
Schedule time of completion—11.4.2022					

Detail Measurement

Construction of ^{1000 mm dia} 1000 mm dia in Single Row

① Cost of Reference & work

① bench mark as per Specification—

2.20 Km — 2.20 Km

② Cost of Reference & work as per Specification

② 2.20 Km. — 2.20 Km

[Signature]
 21/5/21

Continuation

[illegible]

Abstract of Bill

18

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(B) Construction of road (1) & working basal mark Qty. vide TMB p.n. (6)					
		2.20 km @	6650.31/Km		14631.200
(2) Cont of Reference pillar (1) Dhundi Qty. vide TMA p.n. (3)					
		2.20 Km @	3859.99/Km		8492.200
(3) Cleaning & grubbing road (1) Land includes up front Qty. vide Impn (2)					
		0.66 Hect @	52,970.34/Hct		34960.200
(4) Cont of embankment with (4) approved material w/o leaf 100mm Qty. vide TMB p.n. (10)					
		884.73 m ³ @	190.07/m ³		168167.000
(5) Cont of Subgrade & (5) earthen shoulder with approved material Qty. vide TMA p.n. (13)					
		216.00 m ³			
(14) 479.00 m ³ 695.00 m ³ @					
		191.26 m ³			1,33,273.200
					3,59,518.200
					(C/D)

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	Nb.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/p	3,59,517.20
(6) Cont of embankment with aff. material local 100m					
Qty. vide TMB p.n. (18)					
		2064.37 m ³	153.78 m ³		3,17,459.20
(7) Excavation for road in soil					
Qty. vide TMB p.n. (11)					
		1856 m ³	75.87 m ³		1,40,272.00
(8) Cont of granular sub base by per week grade material with Gr. 2					
Qty. vide TMB p.n.					
p.n. (12)		192.93 m ³			
(14)		245.16 m ³			
(15)		35.81 m ³			
(16)		163.51 m ³			
		637.49 m ³			
Grated to					
		629.69 m ³	4063.99 m ³		25,59,054.20
(9) p.f., lay in, spreader & Conf.					
(10) Stone agg with WBM Gr. 2					
Qty. vide TMB					
p.n. (14)		239.05 m ³			
(16)		196.87 m ³			
(17)		113.83 m ³			
		549.75 m ³	4886.21 m ³		26,86,194.20
				Total	59,36,251.20

Continuation

(6/5)

$$6615631 =$$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					23/04/2024
(4) P/W 1.50 m/m Cement plumb (38) including Curing — Qty: Vial 7 mm — Pn. (05) 13.56 m ² Pn. (07) 15.96 m ² 29.52 m ² @ 59.57/m ² = 1758 ru 6617385 ru. 6618779 ru. Add GST @ 12% = (H) 794253 ru. 354087 Add Cess @ 01% = (I) 66188 ru. 661345 ru. Seignior fee (J) 77440 ru. 7555040 ru. 75,56,660 ru. below 0.21% = G 15868 ru. 1586623 + Push bill Amt = 75,40,491 ru. 75,39224 ru. Sd/- 4/2/22 4/2/22 98 Bm 08/02/2024 EE					

Name of Agency: - Ujjain Engicon India, Pvt. Ltd., Vill. Valmikinagar, P.S :-
Valmikinagar, West Champaran

Name of Work: - Construction of Road Saurha To Bhvancepur,
Under MMGSY (SC)

Agreement no.:- 03 SBD / 2021-22

Work Order Issued By:- C.E-03, R.W.D., Bihar Patna.

Letter No. 10210 Date 28.12.2020

Agreement value

:- ₹ 1,96,82,597.00 One Crore Ninety Six Lakh
Eighty Two Thousand five Hundred Ninety Seven

Date of work order

:- 12-04-2021

Time of Completion

:- 11-04-2022

Performance Security

:- ₹ 444,000.00 four Lakh forty four Thousand
only.

Additional Performance Guarantee

:-

S.D To Be Deduced from bill

:- 8%.

No of Items

:- 44.

Rate Quoted

:- 0.21 %

UJJAIN ENGICON INDIA PVT. LTD.

Harendera Kishore Singh
Managing Director

12/4/21
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये
रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES
Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

Standard Form: Agreement

Agreement No - D3SBD / 2021-22

16/3/2021 1000/- उच्चतम डीजेल डीजल 1000/-
AH 018502
विकास कुमार
मुद्रांक विक्रेता बगहा
ला 10-2/06-07

This agreement made the 12th Day of April, 2021.
Between Executive Engineer RWD (W) Division Bagaha-1 [name and address of Employer]
(Hereinafter called "the Employer" of the one part, and Ujjain Engicon Pvt. Ltd.
Valmikinagar, West Champaran.

[Name and address of Contractor (hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).
Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Const. & Maint. of road under
Muzay (SC) from Sauraha to Bhavanepur. [Name and
identification number of Contract] (Hereinafter called "the Works") and Employer has accepted the Bid
by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of nay defects
therein at a cost of Rupees ₹. 19682597 = 19.68 Crore Ninety Six Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Five
Hundred Ninety Seven only

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
2. In consideration of the payments to be made by the employer to the Contractor as hereinafter Mentioned the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy and defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the Contract.
3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein the Contract Price of such other

UJJAIN ENGICON INDIA PVT. LTD.

Harenderakishore Singh
Managing Director

Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division
Bagaha-1